HB0034H3001

Page 2-after line 23 Insert and renumber as necessary: 1 2 3 "(c) Amounts awarded under this section shall not be expended 4 on the following: 5 (i) To recommend, refer or prescribe puberty blockers 6 7 or hormone therapy to a minor for the purpose of gender transitioning; 8 9 10 (ii) To recommend or provide a referral for a sex-change 11 operation on a minor. 12 13 (iii) To recommend, or aid or abet an elective abortion; 14 15 (iv) Offering or knowingly providing transportation to 16 or from a provider of elective abortions including: 17 18 (A) Giving instructions over the telephone, the 19 internet, an interactive computer service or any other medium of 20 communication regarding self-administered or self-managed 21 abortions or the measure of obtaining elective abortions; 22 23 (B) Creating, editing, uploading, publishing, 24 hosting, maintaining or registering a domain name for a website, 25 platform or other interactive computer services that assists or facilitates efforts to obtain elective abortions; 26 27 (C) Creating, editing, programming or distributing 28 29 any application or software for use on a computer or electronic 30 device that is intended to enable individuals to obtain elective 31 abortions or to facilitate access to elective abortions; 32 33 (D) Offering, providing or lending money, digital 34 currency, resources or any other thing of value with knowledge or intent that it will be used to pay for, offset or reimburse the 35 36 costs of an elective abortion or the costs associated with obtaining an elective abortion, including any type of donation to 37 38 an abortion provider or an abortion fund. 39 40 (v) To recommend, or aid or abet assisted suicide.". 41 Page 3-line 2 Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)". 42 43 44 Page 3-line 14 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)". 45

1

1 Page 3-line 22 Delete "(e)" and insert "(f)". RODRIGUEZ-WILLIAMS